LEL
Decision No. ' 728X,

BEFORE THE RAIDROAD COQIISSION 0F TZZ STATE (O

IEINAL

Application No. 12982

In *the latitor of the Avplicetion of )
PIONEZR TRUCK AND TRANSFER COMPANY )

0F LOS ANGELZS, )
for the ratification of notes lssved )
£0 Mery D. Zucker ond Anna Zucker, and )
& mortgsge given to the Pacific Mu~ )
tual Iife Insurance Compeny of Cali~ )
fornige. )

Grorge S. Coldurn, for avplicant.

3¢ TEZ CCOLTISSION:

QP INION

2ioneer Truck and Traonsfor Company of Los Angeles asks the

Commicsion to ratify the issue of notes in the sgzregate sum of
3105,600; and the execution of o mortgage T secure the vayment of
$80,000.00 of said notes.

Applicant 1s engaged in the drayage business hetween Los
Angeles, San Podro end Wilmingtom. IV remorvs itc assets ond lia-
bilities as of December 21, 1925 as follows:~-

ASSETS:
- 2lent and equipment . :

CaBll o ¢ « o« o« o o 41,172.34
JYotes roceivable . . . . 79720
Accounts receivable « o« - o o & . o . 50,810,03
datorials end supplies « « « + - « . 10,000.00.
gropayments .t e . 4.251.‘.5?

Iscount On SPOCk & 4 o % 4 e e e . 537,690.25

Tot&l &SSG?S LI SR R N N I :%838’@0038 )

LIABILITIES: .
Cepital stock . . 3500,000.00
Notes P&Y&ble - & & & % & = & * @ 126.448:.80 B
Interest ac¢erved o « = &« o - . . 735.05
Aceruels . - . . 3,615.86
Accounts vayeble . . 17,813.43
ther credit asccounts . 8,516.50
Reserve for depreciation « . . . . . . 75,861l.89

105,598.85‘

Totel LLSDILEtI08 wevenevones T %838,590.58




Ive transportation revenunes for 1925 are revorted at $555;754;64,
end its tramsportstion expenses #530,004.75, leaving net operating
transportation rovenwe of 523,749.89.

The testimony skows that in 1909 spplicant issmed a $50,000.00
nove to lary D. Zucker in payment of lend purchesed from hoTe On
Tovember 15, 1922 the indobtedness wes reduced to $25,000.00. On
Augest 11, 1924 the dbelanco due on the note was divided into thkree mnotes;
two notes for the sum of $5,000.00 each being issued to Mary D.Zucker
end one note for 315,000.00 to Anne Zucker. These notes are payable
oa August 1L, 1928.

The testimony further shows thet om Ccetober 50, 1922 avplicant
borrowed $80,000.00 from the Racific Uutual Iife Insurance cOmpahy of

Cellfornfia snd as on evidence ¢f such lLoan issued to the insurence

company ite six and one hall vercent note peysble on Auwgust 11, l927.

It also executed two mortgages to secure the rayment of the 380,00C.
note. The money obtained through the issue of the 80,000+ note was
nsed vo purchase Lot 9, Lot 10, Lot 1lI, Lot 1 end pert of Lot 2 and 3,
Lot 4, Lot 5 and Lot 6, in Block one of Sanchez tract. The amownt
expended for thig wroperty is revorted at 344, 200.00. It is of re-
cord that $25,000. obizined through the issuwe of the 380,000. note
wes used to vay in vert the 350,000. note issumed %o Mery D. Zucker in
1909, $10,000. Vo pey & note held by the First Netional Bank of Los
Angeles end $44,200; vo acguire the aforementioned propverty.  The
proverty accuired vhrough the issue of the notes roforred to herein
is being used by the company ig its transportation and other dbusiness.
The Commissiom is osked to make an order ratifying the issue
0f the notes to which referonce hes been made. In our oplnion the
notes lssued by spolicant are wold, and being void, the Commission
cannot ratify thelr issue. t occurs o us'that a@plicanté should
cancel the notes to which relerence has been made and issue now notes

in lien thereof.




QRDEXR

Pioneer Truck and Trensfer Compeny baving aprlied to
the Tailroad Commission for en order ratifyving the issue of
certain nmotes, & pwblic hearing having been held before Examiner
Fexiheuser, 2nd the Commisslom belng of the opinion that It cammot
exter an order cuch as recguested dy apprlicant, but that eyplicant
chonld de permitted 1o lcssue notes ss hereln suthorized and thet
the expenditures herein authorized are not in whole or In part

ressonsbly chargeable to oyerating expenses or to Income,

I IS ZEREBY ORDERED thet Sfoneer Truck and Transfer
cOmﬁany be, enmd it is nereby, suthorized to issue for the purpose
of refunding indebtedness ard ac-quiri;rg the property referred to
in the opinion whick precedes this order, notes in the sggregete
suz of $105,000., said motes to be issued in liew of the notes to

micz reference ls made in this application.

IT IS FERERY SURTHEER ORDERED that Pioneer Truck and
Transfer Company be, and it is heredby, authorized to eoxecute
nerugages substentially in the ssme form as the mortgeges filed In
this vroceeding to secure the peyment 0f the $80,000. note payablé

$0 the Preific Mutual ILife Insurunce Company.

IT IS EEREBY IURTEER QRD=ERED thaet the authority herein
granted will become effective when spplicant has paid the fee pro-
seridved by Sectior 57 of the 2udblic Utilities Lct, which fee i

8105., and that applicant skall keep smch recoxd of the issue,

e/




sale and delivery of the notes herein authorized and of the dige

position of the proceeds os will enable it to file on or before

the 25t2 Qay of ezch month & verified report, as regquired by the

Reilroad Commission®s Genersl Ordexr No. 24, which oxder insofar

as opplicadble, is made o part of this order.

DATED st Sen Francisco, Californie, this _ 29 =~
dey of Lugust, l926.

7”53‘3“3’5/ T

: Mw Cau PO A
1 &f -\ E-V @
.':.? UG 27 '926 \','3:';-~

Commissioners.

CTPEEPE- X T JO-N




